(Rev. 11/99)	0-10-2 	,	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
To the Ulemannthe Commission of the C	022463	1	ttached origin	al document(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ies):	022700	2. Name and add	dress of rec	eiving party(ies):
American National Bank and Trust Company of (Chicago	Name: L	ittell Internati	ional, Inc.
□ Individual(s) 10/7/02 Association	:	Street Address:	145 Swift Ro Addison, Illin	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	nip			
Corporation Other:		☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization:US		General Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other:		
Execution date: September 10, 2002		Other:		Sam. DEcata
Nature of conveyance: Assignment		,	•	tion: Illinois
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ License ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Other: Release		(Designations must b	e a separate d	ocument from assignment)
Effective Date: September 10, 2002		Additional name(s) &	address(es) at	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Nature of submission: New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO error Reel #: Corrective Document Reel #: Frame #: Frame #:				
5. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	ATTO			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			mark Registra	ations No.(s)
		1	1,775,627	
Additiona	i numbers atta	ached? Yes No		
Correspondent name and address:		7. Total number	of properties	s involved:1
MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC Attorneys At Law		Total pages includi	ing cover she	et & attachments:
401 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1900		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40		
Chicago, Illinois 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to: Brian J. Lum				
Direct telephone calls to: <u>Brian J. Lum</u> at telephone no. (312) 222-0800 or fax no. (312) 222-081	8	☐ Authorized	d to be charge	ed to deposit account #50-1965
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING			tion to charge	additional fees
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Tradermarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Date: 10/2/02				
10/09/2002 DBYRNE 00000193 1/73021 DO DD	-NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
10/09/2002 32				
■ FC: 48 latement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized.				
Brian J. Lum	63 7	\$ h		Oct. 2, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date ⁽				

RELEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking association with its principal place of business at 120 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (and having a branch office located at 133 West Grand Avenue, Bensenville, Illinois 60108), for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the following U.S. trademark:

VIL Registration No. 1,775,627 Registered June 8, 1993.

Said security interest was recorded on October 31, 2001, at Reel 2403, Frame 0384 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the <u>jo</u> day of Sylvhu 2002.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO

Printed:

By: `

Title: V.cc President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0798 State of Allinois) SS.
County of All Roge)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared formed appeared formed appeared formed appeared formed and the isan officer of American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 10 day of September

700

2002.

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 10/07/2002

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL
LINDA J FREEWALT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/09/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0799